Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Brister	03/09/2005
Paul V. Neale	03/09/2005
Sean Saint	03/08/2005
James Patrick Thrower	03/08/2005
Thomas F. McGee	03/08/2005
Daniel Shawn Codd	03/08/2005
David Michael Petersen	03/08/2005
Daniel S. Kline	03/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DexCom, Inc.
Street Address:	5555 Oberlin Drive
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11077643

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0176

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-525-8301

Email: rose.thiessen@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Rose M. Thiessen

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DEXCOM.051A8

501020218 PATENT
REEL: 023543 FRAME: 0319

11077643

0H 540 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rose M. Thiessen
Total Attachments: 6	
source=DEXCOM_051A8_Assign#page1.tit	
source=DEXCOM_051A8_Assign#page2.tit	
source=DEXCOM_051A8_Assign#page3.tit	
source=DEXCOM_051A8_Assign#page4.tit	
source=DEXCOM_051A8_Assign#page5.tit	
source=DEXCOM_051A8_Assign#page6.tit	
1	

PATENT

Client Code: DEXCOM.051A8

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Mark Brister, a United States Citizen, residing at 1055 Valley Side Lane, Encinitas, CA 92024; Paul V. Neale, a United States Citizen, residing at 9179 Truman Street, San Diego, CA 92129; Sean Saint, a United States Citizen, residing at 13014 Texana Street, San Diego, CA 92129; James Patrick Thrower, a United States Citizen, residing at 10176 Embassy Way, San Diego, CA 92126; Thomas F. McGee, a United States Citizen, residing at 9930 Erma Rd. #85, San Diego, CA 92131; Daniel Shawn Codd, a United States Citizen, residing at 330 Eldorado Drive, Escondido, CA 92025; David Michael Petersen, a United States Citizen, residing at 2445 San Pasqual Valley Rd., Escondido, CA 92027; and Daniel S. Kline, a United States Citizen, residing at 355 La Mesa Ave., Encinitas, CA 92024, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a TRANSCUTANEOUS ANALYTE SENSOR for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States on March 9, 2005;

AND WHEREAS, DexCom, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 5555 Oberlin Drive, San Diego, CA 92121, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

20,995	AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys of Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLF 95, to insert here in parentheses (Application Number, filed) the	, Customer No. filing date and
applica	reason number of said application when known.	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 4th day of March	, 2005
	ML	
	Mark Brister	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
STATE	TE OF California	
		

county of San Digo

PATENT Client Code: DEXCOM.051A8

Page 2

subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me	personally appeared Mark Briste atisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are that executed the same in authorized capacity(ies), and that the person(s) acted, executed the same in authorized capacity (ies).
WITNESS my hand and official seal JENNIFER LYNN CLARK COMM. #1370173 Motary Public-California SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Aug 15, 2006	Notary Signature Cast
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my han	I cent Lbale
STATE OF California, COUNTY OF San Di-ego, SS.	Paul V. Neale
	that executed the come in outhorized assets (2.1)
WITNESS my hand and official seal JENNIFER LYNN CLARK COMM. #1370173 Motary Public California SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Aug 15, 2006	Hunfa Can Notary/Signature
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my han	d and seal this 8th day of March, 2005 Sean Saint
COUNTY OF SAN DIGO; ss.	Scali Sami
On Mar 8, 2005 before me, Settin F known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evithe within instrument, and acknowledged to me that executed on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of whether the person of the instrument the person of the instrument the person of the instrument the person of the entity upon behalf of whether the person of the instrument the person of the entity upon behalf of whether the person of the entity upon behalf of whether the person of the entity upon behalf of whether the person of the entity upon behalf of whether the person of the entity upon behalf of whether the person of the entity upon behalf of whether the entity upon behalf of the entity upon	the came in authorized conscitution and district
WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] JENNIFER LYNN CLARK	Scharf Care

PATENT

REEL: 023543 FRAME: 0322

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I hereunto se	et my hand and seal this <u>BH</u>	day of March	1 ,2005
		Nell.		 '.
	•	James Potrick Throng	<u>ec</u>	
0.44	,	James Faulek Tillow	ar a	
STATE OF COULT	mua			•
STATE OF Calife	Diegoj ss.	<u>. </u>		
on Mar.	8 2005 before me 7	unifer Clark	m.com.com.15	1 7
is/are subscribed to the	within instrument, and acknow	n the basis of satisfactory evide whedged to me that, executed the	nce) to be the person	n(s) whose name(s
instrument.	me manament me person(s)	, or the entity upon behalf of v	which the person(s) :	acted, executed the
WITNESS my	hand and official seal.			
44	**********	w Sound	\mathcal{O}_{n}	
[SEAL]	JENNIFER LYNN CLAF COMM. #1370173	Norm Simulation	X Car	
Si (Notary Public-California SAN DIEGO COUNTY	3 / · · · ·	·	
IN TESTIMON	My Comm. Exp. Aug 15, 200	06		•
. MINTESTINOP	VI WHEKEOF, I hereunto se	t my hand and seal this c	ay of	, 20
	•			
		Thomas F. McGee		
· ·		Thomas 1. Interact		
STATE OF	.]			
COUNTY OF	} SS.			
	,			
On	, before me,		ersonally appeared I	Гhomas F. McGee
subscribed to the within	; (or proved to me on the bas instrument, and acknowledge	sis of satisfactory evidence) to ed to me that executed the sarr	be the person(s) wh	ose name(s) is/are
by signature(s) on the	instrument the person(s), or	r the entity upon behalf of wh	ich the person(s) a	acity(les), and that cted. executed the
instrument.				
WITNESS my	hand and official seal.			
		+ + · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
[SEAL]		N-t O	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Notary Signature		
D.I. MIDOMIN CON				
IN TESTIMON	IY WHEREOF, I hereunto set	t my hand and seal thisd	ay of	, 20
		Daniel Shawn Codd		
STATE OF				

Client Code: DEXCOM.051A8 Page 3

[SEAL]			
-		Notary Signature	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my	hand and seal this	day of, 20
		James Patrick Thr	ower
STATE	i		
COUNT	ΓY OF J ss.		
is/are st	r personally known to me (or proved to me on the abscribed to the within instrument, and acknowle t by signature(s) on the instrument the person(s).	basis of satisfactory events	ited the same in authorized capacity(ies)
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
[SEAL]		Notary Signature	
personal subscrib		notant notant public f satisfactory evidence) to me that be executed to	, personally appeared Thomas F. McGee to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
[SEAL]	DIANE HELLAND Commission #1443082 San Diego County My Commission Exp. Oct. 28, 2007	Notary Signature	nl Hulrd
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my	hand and seal this 5	day of <u>Harch</u> , 20 <u>05</u>
		Da	I Shan Cooley

Daniel Shawn Code	Daniel	Shawn	Code
-------------------	--------	-------	------

COUNTY OF San Dago } ss.	
COUNTY OF San Digo ss.	
on 03.08.05, before me, Mone Heland,	NUTAY MUUNErsonally appeared Daniel Shown Codd
on 03.08.05, before me, Monthelland, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ev subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that exe that by signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon to instrument.	dence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are cuted the same in authorized capacity(ies), and behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Commission #1443082 Notary Sign Of Whotary Public - California Commission Diego County	ature
My Commission Exp. Oct. 28, 2007 IN TESTHMONY WHEREOF, Thereunto set my hand and seal to	nis 8th day of March , 2005
Dair	Whichoel Peterse
STATE OF CALLED SS. COUNTY OF SON DIGO ss.	ael Petersen
COUNTY OF SON DIED SS.	2 td 64
On 030805 before me, Marchilland preference personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactis/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that and that by signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity up the instrument.	Executed the same in guthorized canacity/ion)
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
DIANE HEILAND Commission #1443082 S Notary Public - California (6) San Diego County My Commission Exp. Oct. 28, 2007	ature
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the	is <u>BH</u> day of <u>MARCH</u> , 20 <u>0</u> 5
Damid S. V.) She
Daniel S. K.	ine
COUNTY OF SON HIGO SS.	
STATE OF COURT MAN STATE OF COUNTY OF SON M'Ego ss. COUNTY OF SON M'Ego ss. On 03.08.05 before me, M'eno Helland put Bersonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory exis	OU nersonally appeared Daniel S. Villa
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evi subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that	lence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are- uted the same in authorized capacity(ies); and

PATENT

Client Code: DEXCOM.051A8

are Allad

Page 5

that by signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Signature

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



ASSIGN2 1324457_1 030705

PATENT

REEL: 023543 FRAME: 0326

RECORDED: 11/19/2009